

SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE 550 University Avenue, Charlottetown PE C1A 4P3 Telephone: (902) 566-0358 Fax: (902) 566-0795

The Janet Lovering Graduate Scholarship in Science

DESCRIPTION

This annual scholarship is established by the Lovering Family to encourage post-graduate study in the sciences at the University of Prince Edward Island.

CRITERIA

Beginning in 2013, The Janet Lovering Graduate Scholarship in Science will be for a full-time student entering the first year of the Master of Science program in the Faculty of Science. Preference will be given to a student in the Department of Physics.

The successful candidate will have an undergraduate record of distinction and evidence of research during the undergraduate degree level (e.g. Honours, NSERC research or research courses.)

The award will be renewable for one year based on maintaining academic performance consistent with the student's undergraduate record, and achievement of research objectives established in consultation with and approved by the student's faculty supervisor at the beginning of the academic year.

APPLICATION PROCESS (Deadline: September 1)

Determination will be based on the student's scholastic record for the complete undergraduate period which should include evidence of research interests, an undergraduate transcript, and a current resume.

Application materials should be submitted to:

University of Prince Edward Island Scholarships and Awards Committee 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3

Protection of Privacy - The personal information requested on this form is collected under the authority of Section 31(c) of the PEI Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be protected under Part 2 of that Act. It will be used for the purpose of scholarship adjudication and contacting successful award recipients. Direct any questions about this collection to: UPEI Scholarships and Awards Office, 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3, 902-620-5187 – <u>scholarships@upei.ca</u>



SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE **REGISTRAR'S OFFICE** 550 University Avenue, Charlottetown PE C1A 4P3 Telephone: (902) 566-0358 Fax: (902) 566-0795

The Janet Lovering Graduate Scholarship in Science

APPLICATION FORM

Name:		
Home Address:		
UPEI Student ID:	Telephone:	
UPEI Email Address:	•	

Please include the following in your application package:

- □ Application Form (Deadline September 1)
- □ Application Personal Statement (maximum one page typed)

Applicants should speak to their scholastic record and evidence of research interests

- **Current Resume**
- **Undergraduate Transcript** (Graduate Transcript if applicable)
- **Two Letters of Reference** (from faculty familiar with student's qualifications)

Signature: Date:

Note: Incomplete application packages will not be considered. For official communication purposes, the Scholarships and Awards Committee will contact successful recipients through their UPEI Email Address. It is the student's responsibility to check their UPEI email account.

Application materials should be submitted to: University of Prince Edward Island Scholarships and Awards Committee 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3

Protection of Privacy - The personal information requested on this form is collected under the authority of Section 31(c) of the PEI Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be protected under Part 2 of that Act. It will be used for the purpose of scholarship adjudication and contacting successful award recipients. Direct any questions about this collection to: UPEI Scholarships and Awards Office, 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3, 902-620-5187 – scholarships@upei.ca